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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
10/26/2020

Check only if appropriate 11 Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Carolyn McGinn

Filing Report Address: PO Box A

Address2:

City: Sedgwick Zip: 67135 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 655-3301 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 31

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

J Termination Report

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/24/2020 through 10/22/2020)

1

2|
3

4|
5|
6|
7|

CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$83,269.44

$28,000.00

$111,269.44

$6,519.67

$104,749.77

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the
best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this
document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2020 7:23:42 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Carolyn McGinn

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn

Type of Payment Occupation of
Name and Address " \ ' i'*','."f 7" ","/,".',_

Date oFcontributor""" Cash, Check, Loan, I^divi^Gi^g Amount
E-funds, Other More Than $150

10/26/20

10/26/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/14/20

10/14/20

Maxim Healthcare Services
7227 Lee DeForest Dr.
Columbia MD 21046

Envista Credit Union
3626 SW Wanamaker Rd.
Topeka KS 66614

Microsoft Corporation
3720 159th Ave. Northeast
bld.34
Redmond WA 98052

Midwest Health, Inc.
3024 SW Wanamaker Rd. Ste.
300
Topeka KS 66614

Phil Ruffm
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Sunflower Dairy
1037 HWY 39
Fort Scott KS 66701

Kansas Association of Nurse
Anesthetists
5845 SW 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

Kansans for Higher Education
2200 W 36th ave. #and 3498
Kansas City KS 66103

Kansas Power Alliance
212SW8thAve.Ste.207
Topeka KS 66604

Devine Donley and Murray
3ov. Affairs
534 S. Kansas Ave. STE 830
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Pharmacists Assoc.

1020SWFairlawnRd.
Fopeka KS 66604

Leadingage Kansas
217SE8thAve.
Fopeka KS 66603

Kansas Ophthalmologists
10 W. Phillip Rd. Ste. 120
Vemon Hills IL 60061

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

3heck

Business Owner

$300.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

https://www,kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 10/27/2020
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10/14/20

10/14/20

10/14/20

10/14/20

10/14/20

10/14/20

10/14/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

Venture Corporation

PO Box 1486
Great Bend KS 67530

Kansas Bail Agents Assoc.
158N. 8th St.
Salina KS 67401

apac

PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

Ash Grove
PO Box 25900
Overland Park KS 66225

Kansas Beverage Association

5 845 SW 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

the Monarch Cement Comp.
449 1200 Street
Humbolt KS 66748

Merck Sharp & Dohme Coip
2000 Galloping Hill Road
Kenilworth NJ 7033

One Gas, INC.

15 East Fifth Street
Tulsa OK 74103

United Health Group
PO Box 1459
Minneapolis MN 55440

Kansas Medical Society
635 SW lOthAve.
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Contractors

Association
800 SW Jackson Ste. 100
Topeka KS 66612

Prairie Band Potawatomi
Nation
16281 Q Road
Mayetta KS 66509

HNTB Holdings Ltd.
715 Kirk Drive
Kansas City MO 64105

Kansas Restaurant and

Hospitality Assoc.
3500 N. Rock Road Bid. 1300
Wichita KS 67226

Tyson
PO Box 2020
Springdale AR 72765

Kansas Automobile Dealers
731 South Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603

Blue Cross Blue Shield
1133 SW Topeka Blvd.
Topeka KS 66629

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$350.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00
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10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

10/08/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

SedgPAC Medical Soc. of
Sedgwick Co.
1102 S Hillside
Wichita KS 67211

Kansas Dental
5200 SW Huntoon St.
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Hospital Association
215 S. E. 8th Ave.

Topeka KS 66603

Travel Industry Association of
Kansas

218 Broadway
Cottonwood Falls KS 66845

Oneok Employees
PO Box 871
Tulsa OK 74102

KC Bizpac
30WPershingRd.Ste.301
Kansas City MO 64108

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S. Kansas Ave. Ste.300

Topeka KS 66603

Lisa Alien Cox
Communications

901 S George Washinton
Blvd.
Wichita KS 67211

Charter Communications
12405 Powerscourt Dr
St. Louis MO 63131-3674

Credit Union of Kansas
901 SW Topeka Blvd.
Topeka KS 66612

Security Benefit Life
Insurance

One Security Benefit Place
Topeka KS 66636

Seneral Motors Company
25 Massachusetts Ave. NW
Ste. 400
Washinton DC 20001

Kansas Rural Independent
Felecoms

PO Box 4799
Fopeka KS 66604

Fohnson & Johnson
1350 I Street NWSte. 1210
Washington DC 20005

^omcast

1701 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia PA 19103-2838

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00
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09/08/20

09/08/20

09/08/20

08/28/20

08/28/20

08/25/20

08/25/20

08/25/20

08/25/20

08/25/20

KHCA Pac
1100 SW Gage
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Cooperative Council
PO 1747
Hutchinson KS 67504

Farmers Employee & Agent
7340 W Memorial Rd.
Oklahoma City OK 73142

LRICo
2416 E. 37th St.
Wichita KS 74103

Murray Anderson
8 Circle Drive
Newton KS 67114

3M
3 M Center BLD 224-5N-42
St. Paul MN 55144-1000

Kansas Realtors
3644 SW Buriingame Rd.
Topeka KS 66611

HCA Good Government Fund
5845 SW 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

KS WSW
212 SW 8th Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

ACEC
825 S. Kansas Ave. Ste. 500

Topeka KS 66612

NACDS
1776 Wilson Blvd. STE 200
Arlington VA 22209

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Business Owner

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$750.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250,00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$28000.00

$0

$0

$0

$28000.00

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn

Date

10/24/20

10/23/20

10/22/20

10/22/20

10/22/20

10/06/20

08/28/20

08/20/20

D7/25/20

Name and Address

Kansas Republican Party
800 SW Jackson St.
Topeka KS 66612

Carolyn McGinn
11047 N 87 W
P.O. Box A

Sedgwick KS 67135

Newton Chamber of Commerce
500N.MainSte.l01
Newton KS 67114

Valley Center Community Foundation
PO Box 51
Valley Center KS 67147

Park City
1941 E61st St.
Park City KS 67219

American Express

PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Pay Pal
Not Available
Not Available NA

American Express

PO Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

American Express

30 Box 650448
Dallas TX 75265-0448

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Donation/Contrib Contribution to Stat
Republican Party

Candidate (self) candy, gatorade, misc.
travel, pkg, cab, meals

Donation/Contrib Membership, support for
fund raiser

Donation/Contrib fundraiser

Donation/Contrib Fall Festival

Electronic/Website Advertising Newspaper,
web support

Fundraising Expenses e-fund fee

Electronic/Website Advertising ec, website,
newsjoumals, zoom sub

Electronic/Website Advertising CC, Flint
Hills

Amount

$5,000.00

$544.96

$134.00

$150.00

$100.00

$191.37

$7.55

$335.53

$56.26

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$6519.67

$0

$6519.67
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