

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/26/2020

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Carolyn McGinn Filing Report Address: PO Box A

Address2:

City: Sedgwick Zip: 67135 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 655-3301 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 31

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/24/2020 through 10/22/2020)		_
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$83,269.44
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$28,000.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$111,269.44
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$6,519.67
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$104,749.77
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and st best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I underst	and that the intentional failure to	me and to the file this

document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2020 7:23:42 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Carolyn McGinn

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment Cash, Check, Loan,	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/26/20	Maxim Healthcare Services 7227 Lee DeForest Dr. Columbia MD 21046	E-funds, Other		\$300.00
10/26/20	Envista Credit Union 3626 SW Wanamaker Rd. Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
10/23/20	Microsoft Corporation 3720 159th Ave. Northeast bld.34 Redmond WA 98052	Check		\$500.00
10/23/20	Midwest Health, Inc. 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd. Ste. 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$500.00
10/23/20	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Business Owner	\$250.00
10/23/20	Sunflower Dairy 1037 HWY 39 Fort Scott KS 66701	Check		\$250.00
10/23/20	Kansas Association of Nurse Anesthetists 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$500.00
10/23/20	Kansans for Higher Education 2200 W 36th ave. #and 3498 Kansas City KS 66103	Check		\$1,000.0
10/23/20	Kansas Power Alliance 212 SW 8th Ave. Ste. 207 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.0
10/23/20	Devine Donley and Murray Gov. Affairs 534 S. Kansas Ave. STE 830 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.0
10/23/20	Kansas Pharmacists Assoc. 1020 SW Fairlawn Rd. Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.0
10/14/20	Leadingage Kansas 217 SE 8th Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.0
10/14/20	Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 W. Phillip Rd. Ste. 120 Vernon Hills IL 60061	Check		\$250.0

10/14/20	Venture Corporation PO Box 1486 Great Bend KS 67530	Check	\$500.00
10/14/20	Kansas Bail Agents Assoc. 158 N. 8th St. Salina KS 67401	Check	\$250.00
10/14/20	apac PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check	\$500.00
10/14/20	Ash Grove PO Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	Check	\$500.00
10/14/20	Kansas Beverage Association 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$500.00
10/14/20	the Monarch Cement Comp. 449 1200 Street Humbolt KS 66748	Check	\$500.00
10/14/20	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp 2000 Galloping Hill Road Kenilworth NJ 7033	Check	\$250.00
10/08/20	One Gas, INC. 15 East Fifth Street Tulsa OK 74103	Check	\$350.00
10/08/20	United Health Group PO Box 1459 Minneapolis MN 55440	Check	\$1,000.00
10/08/20	Kansas Medical Society 635 SW 10th Ave. Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
10/08/20	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson Ste. 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$1,000.00
10/08/20	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta KS 66509	Check	\$250.00
10/08/20	HNTB Holdings Ltd. 715 Kirk Drive Kansas City MO 64105	Check	\$1,000.00
10/08/20	Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality Assoc. 3500 N. Rock Road Bld. 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check	\$500.00
10/08/20	Tyson PO Box 2020 Springdale AR 72765	Check	\$500.00
10/08/20	Kansas Automobile Dealers 731 South Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$500.00
10/08/20	Blue Cross Blue Shield 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66629	Check	\$500.00

10/08/20	SedgPAC Medical Soc. of Sedgwick Co. 1102 S Hillside Wichita KS 67211	Check	\$500.00
10/08/20	Kansas Dental 5200 SW Huntoon St. Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$250.00
10/08/20	Kansas Hospital Association 215 S. E. 8th Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$250.00
10/08/20	Travel Industry Association of Kansas 218 Broadway Cottonwood Falls KS 66845	Check	\$100.00
10/08/20	Oneok Employees PO Box 871 Tulsa OK 74102	Check	\$500.00
10/08/20	KC Bizpac 30 W Pershing Rd. Ste. 301 Kansas City MO 64108	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S. Kansas Ave. Ste.300 Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	Lisa Allen Cox Communications 901 S George Washinton Blvd. Wichita KS 67211	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	Charter Communications 12405 Powerscourt Dr St. Louis MO 63131-3674	Check	\$1,000.00
09/25/20	Credit Union of Kansas 901 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	Security Benefit Life Insurance One Security Benefit Place Topeka KS 66636	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	General Motors Company 25 Massachusetts Ave. NW Ste. 400 Washinton DC 20001	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PO Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	Johnson & Johnson 1350 I Street NW Ste. 1210 Washington DC 20005	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20	Comcast 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia PA 19103-2838	Check	\$500.00
09/25/20		Check	\$500.00

	KHCA Pac 1100 SW Gage Topeka KS 66604			
09/08/20	Kansas Cooperative Council PO 1747 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$750.00
09/08/20	Farmers Employee & Agent 7340 W Memorial Rd. Oklahoma City OK 73142	Check		\$1,000.00
09/08/20	LRICo 2416 E. 37th St. Wichita KS 74103	Check		\$500.00
08/28/20	Murray Anderson 8 Circle Drive Newton KS 67114	E Funds	Business Owner	\$250.00
08/28/20	3M 3 M Center BLD 224-5N-42 St. Paul MN 55144-1000	Check		\$250.00
08/25/20	Kansas Realtors 3644 SW Burlingame Rd. Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$250.00
08/25/20	HCA Good Government Fund 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$1,000.00
08/25/20	KS WSW 212 SW 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
08/25/20	ACEC 825 S. Kansas Ave. Ste. 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$1,000.00
08/25/20	NACDS 1776 Wilson Blvd. STE 200 Arlington VA 22209	Check		\$250.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$28000.00
Total Unite	emized Contributions (\$50 or less	3)		\$0
Sale of Pol	itical Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Cont	ributions When Contributor Not	Known		\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$28000.00	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Carolyn McGinn

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/20	Kansas Republican Party 800 SW Jackson St. Topeka KS 66612	Donation/Contrib Contribution to Stat Republican Party	\$5,000.00
10/23/20	Carolyn McGinn 11047 N 87 W P.O. Box A Sedgwick KS 67135	Candidate (self) candy, gatorade, misc. travel, pkg, cab, meals	\$544.96
10/22/20	Newton Chamber of Commerce 500 N. Main Ste.101 Newton KS 67114	Donation/Contrib Membership, support for fund raiser	\$134.00
10/22/20	Valley Center Community Foundation PO Box 51 Valley Center KS 67147	Donation/Contrib fundraiser	\$150.00
10/22/20	Park City 1941 E 61st St. Park City KS 67219	Donation/Contrib Fall Festival	\$100.00
10/06/20	American Express PO Box 650448 Dallas TX 75265-0448	Electronic/Website Advertising Newspaper, web support	\$191.37
08/28/20	Pay Pal Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses e-fund fee	\$7.55
08/20/20	American Express PO Box 650448 Dallas TX 75265-0448	Electronic/Website Advertising cc, website, newsjournals, zoom sub	\$335.53
07/25/20	American Express PO Box 650448 Dallas TX 75265-0448	Electronic/Website Advertising CC, Flint Hills	\$56.26
Total Itemiz	ed Expenditures This Period		\$6519.67
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0 \$6519.67
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			